
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027213-2021 

Tender

AQP (Any Qualified Provider) for Community
Optometrist Triage, Assessment and Treatment
Service for NHS Lincolnshire CCG

NHS Lincolnshire Clinical Commissioning Group

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027213

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f1bb  

Published 29 October 2021, 2:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Lincolnshire Clinical Commissioning Group

Bridge House, The Point, Lions Way

Sleaford, Lincolnshire

NG34 8GG

Contact

Sophie Cashmore

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027213-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027213-2021
mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://lincolnshireccg.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://lincolnshireccg.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AQP (Any Qualified Provider) for Community Optometrist Triage, Assessment and Treatment
Service for NHS Lincolnshire CCG

Reference number

46214 - COTATS - Lincs AQP

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Lincolnshire Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) would like to invite providers to
become a qualified provider of the AQP framework for Community Optometrist Triage,
Assessment and Treatment Service.

The service objective is to deliver a high quality patient-centred Community Optometry
service that improves patient access and provide services closer to home.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 7

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lincolnshire CCG would like to invite providers to become a qualified provider on the AQP
framework for Community Optometrist Triage, Assessment and Treatment Service
(COTATs).

The service objective is to provide a high quality patient-centred Community Optometry
service which raises the standard of care. The Commissioners will contract with provider(s)
who will then carry out the service under this contract. The provider will deliver the following
services to patients registered with a General Practitioner (GPs) within Lincolnshire.

The Service will diagnose and treat a range of eye conditions within an overall model of care
and manage relevant follow-up activity within the service before final discharge back to the
care of the patient’s own Optometrist, GP or onward referral to either secondary care or a
suitable community based specialist service such as the Community Surgery Scheme.

Further information can be found via https://uk.eu-supply.com under Quote/tender
reference 46214. Please note, new user of EU Supply will need to register to view the ITT
documentation.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 April 2022

End date

https://uk.eu-supply.com


Page 5 to 7

31 March 2025

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

30 November 2021

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net
mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net


Page 7 to 7

Arden & GEM Commissioning Support Unit

Birch House, Southwell Road West, Rainworth

Mansfield

NG21 0HJ

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-17T14:17:49+0100
	TCPDF




